
Official Box Score - Final

DBU at Delaware

3/21/2026 at (Newark, Delaware)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

DBU 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

10

11 2 8

Delaware 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

2

8 1 6

Win: Jared Schaeffer (3-0) Loss: Doug Marose (1-3) Save: None.

DBU 10 (13-10; 3-2Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Dylan Cupp

SS

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

1  Keaton Grady (2B) 3 1 2 2 1 0 1 3 0 0

18 Jake Bennett

DH

4 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1

29 Ben Tryon

1B

4 0 0 0 1 1 10 0 0 3

19 Chayton Krauss

3B

4 2 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 2

7  Cooper Neville (SS)

2B

4 2 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 0

8  Ryan Martin

RF

4 2 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 1

11 Mac Rose

C

3 1 0 1 1 0 9 1 0 0

2  Dylan Schlaegel (CF)

LF

5 2 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0

6  Brooks Sartain

CF

4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

24 Urim Ibrahimi (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

13 Landon Underhill (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Jared Schaeffer

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16 Liam Watt (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 David Heefner (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 10 11 10 6 7 27 11 2 8

BATTING

2B: Grady [5] (off Blum); Bennett [7] (off Marose); Schlaegel [0] (off Blum).

HR: Martin [7] (3rd, 1 out, RBI off Marose); Schlaegel [3] (2nd, 1 out, RBI off

Marose)

TB: Grady 3; Bennett 3; Martin 6; Schlaegel 7. 2-Out RBI: Grady 2; Bennett. SF:

Rose. HBP: Bennett [7]. GDP: Rose. KL: Bennett; Tryon; Krauss; Ibrahimi.

Team RISP: 4-10.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Grady, Tryon, Neville). PB: Rose.

Delaware 2 (10-13; 1-4Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Sal Mineo

CF

4 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

5  Jeremy Wolf

2B

4 0 1 1 0 0 1 5 0 1

7  Evan Bouldin (3B)

1B

3 0 1 0 0 0 11 3 0 0

22 Sam Winsett (PH) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Vincent Davis

RF

3 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 2

2  Connor Doherty (1B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

8  Anthony Charles (RF)

LF

4 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

6  Lt Cockrill

DH

4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

14 Harry Carr (SS)

3B

4 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 1

27 Anthony DeCesare

C

4 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 2

3  Matthew Minckler

SS

2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0

17 Noah Burroughs (LF) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

20 Doug Marose

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

39 Brady Blum (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Andrew Callaway (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 2 8 2 0 10 27 14 1 6

BATTING

2B: Cockrill [4] (off Heefner).

TB: Cockrill 2. GDP: Charles. KL: Davis 2; Doherty; Minckler.

Team RISP: 2-10.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Wolf, Davis, Carr). PB: DeCesare 3.

DBU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Jared Schaeffer (W) 6.0 5 1 0 0 5 23 23 87 58

16 Liam Watt 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 16 13

20 David Heefner 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 6 6 25 18

Totals 9.0 8 2 1 0 10 35 35 128 89

BK: Heefner [0].

GO-FO: Schaeffer 8-4; Watt 1-2; Heefner 0-1.

DELAWARE

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Doug Marose (L) 5.0 6 6 4 2 4 23 20 72 47

39 Brady Blum 2.2 2 2 2 3 2 15 11 60 29

10 Andrew Callaway 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 7 6 38 25

Totals 9.0 11 10 8 6 7 45 37 170 101

HB: Blum [0]. SFA: Marose.

GO-FO: Marose 8-3; Blum 4-2; Callaway 1-1.

Umpires: HP: Justin Alvarez; 1B: Joel Parrish; 2B: ; 3B: Benjamin Wood.

First Pitch: 2:00 PM. Duration:2:39.

Attendance: 297



THIS

INNING R H E L

DBU 0 0 0 0

DELAWARE 0 0 0 0

Play By Play (Full) - Final

DBU at Delaware

3/21/2026 at (Newark, Delaware)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

DBU 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

10

11 2 8

Delaware 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

2

8 1 6

DBU starters:

3/ss/Dylan Cupp; 18/dh/Jake Bennett; 29/1b/Ben Tryon; 19/3b/Chayton Krauss; 7/2b/Cooper Neville; 8/rf/Ryan Martin; 11/c/Mac Rose;

2/lf/Dylan Schlaegel; 6/cf/Brooks Sartain; 25/p/Jared Schaeffer;

Delaware starters:

1/cf/Sal Mineo; 5/2b/Jeremy Wolf; 7/1b/Evan Bouldin; 16/rf/Vincent Davis; 8/lf/Anthony Charles; 6/dh/Lt Cockrill; 14/3b/Harry Carr;

27/c/Anthony DeCesare; 3/ss/Matthew Minckler; 20/p/Doug Marose;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - DBU batting

Dylan Cupp fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK).

Jake Bennett flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Ben Tryon grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KKBB).

Bottom of 1st - DELAWARE batting

Sal Mineo popped up to ss (1-1 KB).

Jeremy Wolf flied out to rf (2-1 BKB).

Evan Bouldin grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - DBU batting

Chayton Krauss struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-2 KSFS).

Cooper Neville walked (3-1 BBBKB); Chayton Krauss advanced to second.

Ryan Martin singled to center field (1-0 B); Cooper Neville advanced to second; Chayton Krauss advanced to

third.

Mac Rose flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Chayton Krauss scored, unearned.

Dylan Schlaegel homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Ryan Martin scored; Cooper Neville scored.

Brooks Sartain grounded out to 2b (0-0).

Keaton Grady pinch hit for Dylan Cupp.

Keaton Grady singled up the middle (0-0).

Jake Bennett doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Keaton Grady scored, unearned.

Ben Tryon walked (3-2 BBKKBB).

Chayton Krauss grounded out to p (0-0).



THIS

INNING R H E L

DBU 5 4 0 2

DELAWARE 0 1 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

DBU 1 1 0 0

DELAWARE 1 2 1 2

Bottom of 2nd - DELAWARE batting

Keaton Grady to 2b.

Cooper Neville to ss.

Vincent Davis singled down the rf line, advanced to second on an error by rf (1-1 KB).

Anthony Charles flied out to cf (1-1 FB).

Lt Cockrill grounded out to 3b (0-1 K).

Harry Carr grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBSF).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - DBU batting

Cooper Neville out at first 1b to p (0-2 FK).

Ryan Martin homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B).

Mac Rose out at first 1b to p (2-1 BKB).

Dylan Schlaegel struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFFS).

Bottom of 3rd - DELAWARE batting

Anthony DeCesare reached first on an error by ss (1-2 BKK).

Matthew Minckler struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK).

Sal Mineo singled to right field (3-2 KBSBFB); Anthony DeCesare advanced to third.

Jeremy Wolf singled to third base, RBI (0-2 KS); Sal Mineo advanced to second; Anthony DeCesare scored,

unearned.

Evan Bouldin lined out to 3b (0-0).

Vincent Davis struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - DBU batting

Brooks Sartain grounded out to 2b (0-1 K).

Keaton Grady grounded out to 2b (0-1 K).

Jake Bennett singled, out at second lf to 2b (3-2 BBKFB).

Bottom of 4th - DELAWARE batting

Anthony Charles grounded out to p (0-0).

Lt Cockrill struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Harry Carr struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFS).



THIS

INNING R H E L

DBU 0 1 0 0

DELAWARE 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

DBU 0 0 0 0

DELAWARE 0 1 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

DBU 2 1 0 1

DELAWARE 0 1 0 0

5th Inning

Top of 5th - DBU batting

Ben Tryon struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK).

Chayton Krauss struck out looking (0-2 FFK).

Cooper Neville grounded out p to ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).

Bottom of 5th - DELAWARE batting

Anthony DeCesare grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB).

Matthew Minckler grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF).

Sal Mineo singled to shortstop (1-0 B).

Jeremy Wolf grounded out to 3b (0-1 K).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - DBU batting

Brady Blum to p for Doug Marose.

Ryan Martin walked (3-0 BBBB).

Mac Rose walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Ryan Martin advanced to second.

Dylan Schlaegel reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKF); Mac Rose advanced to second; Ryan Martin out at

third 1b to 3b.

Brooks Sartain flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Keaton Grady doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBKB); Dylan Schlaegel scored; Mac Rose scored.

Jake Bennett struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK).

Bottom of 6th - DELAWARE batting

Evan Bouldin singled to shortstop (1-0 B).

Vincent Davis struck out looking (2-2 FFBBFK).

Anthony Charles grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BS); Evan Bouldin out on the play.

7th Inning

Top of 7th - DBU batting

Ben Tryon fouled out to rf (1-0 B).



THIS

INNING R H E L

DBU 0 0 1 1

DELAWARE 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

DBU 0 1 0 3

DELAWARE 0 0 0 0

Chayton Krauss reached first on an error by ss (0-1 S).

Cooper Neville struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS).

Ryan Martin grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBBF).

Bottom of 7th - DELAWARE batting

Liam Watt to p for Jared Schaeffer.

Lt Cockrill flied out to cf (0-0).

Harry Carr struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

Anthony DeCesare grounded out to 2b (0-2 SS).

8th Inning

Top of 8th - DBU batting

Mac Rose grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BS).

Dylan Schlaegel doubled down the lf line (1-0 B).

Brooks Sartain grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB); Dylan Schlaegel advanced to third.

Keaton Grady walked (3-0 BBBB).

Jake Bennett hit by pitch (0-2 KS); Keaton Grady advanced to second.

Andrew Callaway to p for Brady Blum.

Ben Tryon lined out to 1b (2-2 FFFBBFFF).

Bottom of 8th - DELAWARE batting

Noah Burroughs pinch hit for Matthew Minckler.

Noah Burroughs struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS).

Sal Mineo struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS).

Jeremy Wolf flied out to lf (0-0).

9th Inning

Top of 9th - DBU batting

Evan Bouldin to 3b.

Vincent Davis to 1b.

Anthony Charles to rf.

Harry Carr to ss.

Noah Burroughs to lf.

Chayton Krauss walked (3-2 BSFFBFBB).

Cooper Neville singled to center field (1-0 B); Chayton Krauss advanced to second.



THIS

INNING R H E L

DBU 2 3 0 1

DELAWARE 1 3 0 2

Cooper Neville advanced to second on a passed ball; Chayton Krauss advanced to third on a passed ball.

Ryan Martin singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BSSBFB); Cooper Neville scored; Chayton Krauss scored.

Mac Rose grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 SSB); Ryan Martin out on the play.

Dylan Schlaegel singled up the middle (2-2 KBBF).

Urim Ibrahimi pinch hit for Brooks Sartain.

Urim Ibrahimi struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Bottom of 9th - DELAWARE batting

Dylan Schlaegel to cf.

Landon Underhill to lf for Urim Ibrahimi.

David Heefner to p for Liam Watt.

Sam Winsett pinch hit for Evan Bouldin.

Connor Doherty to 1b for Vincent Davis.

Sam Winsett singled to center field (2-2 KBBFF).

Sam Winsett advanced to second on a balk.

Connor Doherty struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Sam Winsett advanced to third on a passed ball.

Anthony Charles singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KFBBBF); Sam Winsett scored.

Lt Cockrill doubled to left field (0-0); Anthony Charles advanced to third.

Harry Carr lined out to ss (0-1 K).

Anthony DeCesare struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).



Scoring Innings - Final

DBU at Delaware

3/21/2026 at (Newark, Delaware)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

DBU 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

10

11 2 8

Delaware 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

2

8 1 6

DBU starters:

3/ss/Dylan Cupp; 18/dh/Jake Bennett; 29/1b/Ben Tryon; 19/3b/Chayton Krauss; 7/2b/Cooper Neville; 8/rf/Ryan Martin; 11/c/Mac Rose;

2/lf/Dylan Schlaegel; 6/cf/Brooks Sartain; 25/p/Jared Schaeffer;

Delaware starters:

1/cf/Sal Mineo; 5/2b/Jeremy Wolf; 7/1b/Evan Bouldin; 16/rf/Vincent Davis; 8/lf/Anthony Charles; 6/dh/Lt Cockrill; 14/3b/Harry Carr;

27/c/Anthony DeCesare; 3/ss/Matthew Minckler; 20/p/Doug Marose;

Top of 2nd - DBU batting

Chayton Krauss struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (0-2 KSFS).

Cooper Neville walked (3-1 BBBKB); Chayton Krauss advanced to second.

Ryan Martin singled to center field (1-0 B); Cooper Neville advanced to second; Chayton Krauss advanced to third.

Mac Rose flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Chayton Krauss scored, unearned.

Dylan Schlaegel homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Ryan Martin scored; Cooper Neville scored.

Brooks Sartain grounded out to 2b (0-0).

Keaton Grady pinch hit for Dylan Cupp.

Keaton Grady singled up the middle (0-0).

Jake Bennett doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Keaton Grady scored, unearned.

Ben Tryon walked (3-2 BBKKBB).

Chayton Krauss grounded out to p (0-0).

5 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 3rd - DBU batting

Cooper Neville out at first 1b to p (0-2 FK).

Ryan Martin homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B).

Mac Rose out at first 1b to p (2-1 BKB).

Dylan Schlaegel struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - DELAWARE batting

Anthony DeCesare reached first on an error by ss (1-2 BKK).

Matthew Minckler struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK).

Sal Mineo singled to right field (3-2 KBSBFB); Anthony DeCesare advanced to third.

Jeremy Wolf singled to third base, RBI (0-2 KS); Sal Mineo advanced to second; Anthony DeCesare scored, unearned.

Evan Bouldin lined out to 3b (0-0).

Vincent Davis struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.



Top of 6th - DBU batting

Brady Blum to p for Doug Marose.

Ryan Martin walked (3-0 BBBB).

Mac Rose walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Ryan Martin advanced to second.

Dylan Schlaegel reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKF); Mac Rose advanced to second; Ryan Martin out at third 1b to 3b.

Brooks Sartain flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Keaton Grady doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BFBKB); Dylan Schlaegel scored; Mac Rose scored.

Jake Bennett struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 9th - DBU batting

Evan Bouldin to 3b.

Vincent Davis to 1b.

Anthony Charles to rf.

Harry Carr to ss.

Noah Burroughs to lf.

Chayton Krauss walked (3-2 BSFFBFBB).

Cooper Neville singled to center field (1-0 B); Chayton Krauss advanced to second.

Cooper Neville advanced to second on a passed ball; Chayton Krauss advanced to third on a passed ball.

Ryan Martin singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BSSBFB); Cooper Neville scored; Chayton Krauss scored.

Mac Rose grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 SSB); Ryan Martin out on the play.

Dylan Schlaegel singled up the middle (2-2 KBBF).

Urim Ibrahimi pinch hit for Brooks Sartain.

Urim Ibrahimi struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - DELAWARE batting

Dylan Schlaegel to cf.

Landon Underhill to lf for Urim Ibrahimi.

David Heefner to p for Liam Watt.

Sam Winsett pinch hit for Evan Bouldin.

Connor Doherty to 1b for Vincent Davis.

Sam Winsett singled to center field (2-2 KBBFF).

Sam Winsett advanced to second on a balk.

Connor Doherty struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Sam Winsett advanced to third on a passed ball.

Anthony Charles singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KFBBBF); Sam Winsett scored.

Lt Cockrill doubled to left field (0-0); Anthony Charles advanced to third.

Harry Carr lined out to ss (0-1 K).

Anthony DeCesare struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



DBU at Delaware

3/21/2026 at (Newark, Delaware)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

DBU 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

10

11 2 8

Delaware 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

2

8 1 6

DBU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Keaton Grady

#3 Dylan Cupp

2b 3

1

1

0

2

0

2

0

2 #18 Jake Bennett dh 4 0 2 1

3 #29 Ben Tryon 1b 4 0 0 0

4 #19 Chayton Krauss 3b 4 2 0 0

5 #7 Cooper Neville ss 4 2 1 0

6 #8 Ryan Martin rf 4 2 3 3

7 #11 Mac Rose c 3 1 0 1

8 #2 Dylan Schlaegel cf 5 2 3 3

9 #24 Urim Ibrahimi

#13 Landon Underhill

#6 Brooks Sartain

lf 1

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 37 10 11 10

Runs 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 10

Hits 0 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 11

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

LOB 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 8

DBU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

25 Jared Schaeffer (W) 6.0 5 1 0 0 5 23 23 87 58

16 Liam Watt 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 16 13

20 David Heefner 1.0 3 1 1 0 2 6 6 25 18

Totals 9.0 8 2 1 0 10 35 35 128 89

BK: Heefner [0].

GO-FO: Schaeffer 8-4; Watt 1-2; Heefner 0-1.
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*



DBU at Delaware

3/21/2026 at (Newark, Delaware)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

DBU 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

10

11 2 8

Delaware 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

2

8 1 6

DELAWARE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Sal Mineo cf 4 0 2 0

2 #5 Jeremy Wolf 2b 4 0 1 1

3 #7 Evan Bouldin

#22 Sam Winsett

ph 3

1

0

1

1

1

0

0

4 #2 Connor Doherty

#16 Vincent Davis

1b 1

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

5 #8 Anthony Charles rf 4 0 1 1

6 #6 Lt Cockrill dh 4 0 1 0

7 #14 Harry Carr ss 4 0 0 0

8 #27 Anthony DeCesare c 4 1 0 0

9 #17 Noah Burroughs

#3 Matthew Minckler

lf 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 35 2 8 2

Runs 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Hits 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 8

Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

LOB 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 6

DELAWARE

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Doug Marose (L) 5.0 6 6 4 2 4 23 20 72 47

39 Brady Blum 2.2 2 2 2 3 2 15 11 60 29

10 Andrew Callaway 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 7 6 38 25

Totals 9.0 11 10 8 6 7 45 37 170 101

HB: Blum [0]. SFA: Marose.

GO-FO: Marose 8-3; Blum 4-2; Callaway 1-1.
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